

Yolanda N. Evans, MD, MPH, FAAP Associate Professor of Pediatrics University of Washington

Yolanda Evans, MD, MPH is the Co-Chief of the Division of Adolescent Medicine at Seattle Children's Hospital and Associate Professor of Pediatrics at the University of Washington School of Medicine, Dr. Evans grew up in Alaska and earned her MD from Oregon Health and Science University in 2005, Pediatric Residency at the University of Washington in 2008, fellowship in Adolescent Medicine at Seattle Children's and the University of Washington in 2011, and MPH at the University of Washington in 2011. Dr. Evans has provided care to patients in Seattle, WA, Federal Way, WA, Everett, WA, and Olympia, WA. She established a telemedicine consultation service in 2012 in Anchorage, AK that continues to the present day. Dr. Evans has expertise in serving adolescents for a variety of concerns including eating disorders, reproductive health and mood disorders. Her clinical and research interests are in the areas of technology use to reach adolescent and their families, including the use of telemedicine and videoconferencing for patient care. For nearly a decade she co-authored and edited a hospital sponsored blog. Teenology101, for parents of teens, which earned national award recognition. Dr. Evans has served a variety of roles locally and nationally, including the President of the Northwest Pacific Society for Adolescent Health and Medicine Chapter, a member of the American Academy of Pediatric Executive Council on Communications and the Media, and a Board Member of the Washington Chapter of the American Academy of Pediatrics. Throughout all of her work, she is passionate about improving access and removing barriers for adolescents to receive care.